

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).26304-26305/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2012 in WA No. 274/2010, in WA No. 281/2010 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY
OF TECHNOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY BINAY INST.OF TECH.
PILOOMODY &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malvika Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 15th October, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.11.17
17:10:59 IST
Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]
COURT MASTER